Fluctuations in interest rates impact on the value of investments and financing activities, giving rise to interest rate risk.

There have been no significant changes in the interest rate risk management policies and processes since the prior
reporting period.

Borrowings are mostly obtained from the holding company and interest rates are managed in accordance with the
policies set down by the Vedanta Resources Limited group treasury function. Currently no interest is charged on the
holding company loan.

Interest	rate	profile

The interest rate profile of interest bearing financial instruments at the end of the reporting period was as follows:

Interest	rate	sensitivity	analysis

The following sensitivity analysis has been prepared using a sensitivity rate which is used when reporting interest rate
risk internally to key management personnel and represents management's assessment of the reasonably possible
change in interest rates. All other variables remain constant. The sensitivity analysis includes only financial instruments
exposed to interest rate risk which were recognised at the reporting date. No changes were made to the methods and
assumptions used in the preparation of the sensitivity analysis compared to the previous reporting period.

2020 2020 2019 2019

Increase	or	decrease	in	rate Increase
N$'000

Decrease
N$'000

Increase
N$'000

Decrease
N$'000

Impact	on	profit	or	loss:
Interest rate 10% (2019: 10%) 1,603 (1,603) 1,553 (1,553)

42

Skorpion	Mining	Company	(Proprietary)	Limited
(Registration number 98/384)
Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

Notes	to	the	financial	statements
2020 2019

N$ '000 N$ '000

26. Financial	instruments	and	risk	management	(continued)

Price	risk

The company is exposed to the risk of fluctuations in prevailing market commodity prices on the mix of mineral
products it produces which is mainly zinc, copper, lead and silver (metal in concentrate) which it sells into global
markets. The market prices of the metals are the key drivers of the company’s capacity to generate cash flow. The
company is predominantly an unhedged producer to provide its shareholders with exposure to changes in the market
price of metals. The company’s policy is to manage these risks through the use of contract-based prices with customers.